

12 May 2023

Appointment of Executive Director

ActivePort Group Ltd ("ActivePort" or "Company" or "Group"), (ASX:ATV) is please to announce the appointment of Mark Middleton as an Executive Director of the Company effective from 12 May 2023.

ActivePort is an Australian based software company that specialises in Orchestration software. Mark Middleton, the founder and ActivePort's CTO, has been instrumental in driving forward the company's development and distribution of cutting-edge network management solutions, helping organisations optimise their network performance and business agility.

With over 25 years of experience in the technology industry, Mark is a seasoned executive who has held various leadership roles in local and global businesses. Mark has also founded many successful companies including Acurix Networks and aCure Technology (later sold to Amcom Telecommunications).

Mark's expertise in business technology strategy, product development, and customer engagement has established ActivePort as a leading provider in the IT and telecommunications market, both in Australia and abroad.

Educated from Monash University in Melbourne, Australia Marks technology leadership and creative vision, has led to ActivePort receiving accolades for its innovative technology solutions, including being named a finalist for the 2020 CRN Impact Awards and 2022 ARN Innovation Awards.

About ActivePort Group Ltd

ActivePort is an Australian company delivering software-defined networking (SDN) solutions, tailored to the global telecommunications and IT sectors. The product suite enables network automation, minimising operational costs while optimising customer control over their environment. The broader Group of companies includes ActivePort Infrastructure, Vizstone, Starboard IT, and Future Broadband.

For more information, please visit www.activeport.com.au

Investor relationsMedia relationsActivePort Group LtdLisa Jones, ActivePort GroupInvestor.relations@activeport.com.aulisa.jones@activeport.com.au

www.linkedin.com/company/activeport-group-ltd

ActivePort Group Ltd Level 19, 323 Castlereagh Street Sydney NSW 2000 ABN: 24 636 569 634

This announcement has been authorised for release by the Board of ActivePort Group Ltd.

Tel: +61 8 6149 7550 Email: investor.relations@activeport.com.au